1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT QF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 l 3
————e ity eem——— —
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFF. DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.| 5. PROJECT NO. {If applicable)
P0OC0O04 09/30/2010 0020045973
6. ISSUED BY CODE |70050800 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than tem §) CODE |
DHS - Customs & Border Protection DHS - Customs & Border Protection
Department of Homeland Security Department of Homeland Security
1300 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 1300 Pennsylvania Ave, NW
Procurement Directorate - NP 1310 Procurement Directorate - NP 1310
Washington DC 20229 Washington . DC 20229
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., street, county, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CHENEGA TECHNOLOGY SERV CORP
CTSC,LLC 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11
5911 KINGSTOWNE VILLAGE
Suite 300 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ALEXANDRIA VA 22315-5891 >< HSBP1010C00023 /
CODE 048418730 I FACILITY CODE 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 09/30/2010
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In ftem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [:] is extended, is not extended, Offers
must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amanded, by oné of the following methods: (a) By compleling
ftems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging raceipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢) By

separate Istter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbaers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Attached

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN {TEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED 10 REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES Buch as changes In paying ofmce,

appropriation date, 6tc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF .

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [:l is not is required 1o sign this document and retum copies to issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to exercise Option Year (OY) 7 of contract HSBP1010C00023 and adjust the contract values
to reflect the negotiated changes to OY6 and OY7 as well as incorporating a SBA permitted ceiling increase of 25% to allow for
the transition of this program pending the award of the follow-on contract.

The contract is hereby modified as follows:

The following changes have been made to the contract document to reflect the contract value, funding value and performance
statement of work for the Option Year 7 effort: The Option Year 6 value has been adjusted for the Estimate at Completion value
accepted by the Government on 30 August 2010; the Option Year 7 value has been restated to accept the OY7 BOE as agreed to
on 30 August 2010; the cost and value totals for Section B CLINS 0007 and 0008 have been updated to reflect the negotiated

Except as provided herein, alf terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and
effact,

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or print)
HERMAN T. SHIVERS

[ fus"\ 7 \/[ 9 ‘(YCZI Contracting Officer
15C. DATE 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE
SIGNED SIGNED
_ . BY .
C// o / 2000 (Signature of Contracting Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) §3.243




1. CONTRACT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - Continuation

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFF, DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. PAGE OF PAGES
P00004 09/30/2010 0020045973 2 l 3

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soficitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

contract values for 0Y6 and OY7; and, the overall contract value total in Section B and Clause H.17 have been updated to
reflect the revised contract values for OY6 and OY7.

1. The contract value associated with the work for Option Year 6 has been adjusted to reflect the actual costs incurred for the
year. The contract value for OY 6 as accepted is $113,258,565.23. The actual costs and fees for this year total $101,166,508, a
difference of $12,092,057.23. The remaining contract value will be applied to the contract value for OY7 bringing the contract

value for OY7 to $100,244,617.48, which will be incrementally funded. The total contract value with all exercised options is
$593,007,008.45.

B.4 Summary Schedule

CLIN 0007 — Services and materials to manage and operate the High Technology Enforcement Equipment (HTEE) Integrated
Logistics Support (ILS) program per the contract requirements.

Option Year 6 (30 September 2009 - 29 September 2010) is as follows:

The Total Estimated Costs is_ base feend award fc_The Total
Estimated Cost and Award Fee is $101,166,508.00.

CLIN 0008 - Services and materials to manage and operate the High Technology Enforcement Equipment (HTEE) Integrated
Logistics Support (ILS) program per the contract requirements.

Option Year 7 (30 September 2010 - 29 September 201 1) is as follows:

The Total Estimated Costs 1M base fee_nd award fe_ The Total
Estimated Cost and Award Fee

18
Total Contract 11 September 2003 to 29 September 2011

The TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE for this contract through all exercises options as follows:
The Total Estimated Costs 1Wase fe_and award fee 1s_The Total
Estimated Cost and Award Fee 1s

2. Clause H.17 is modified as follows to update the contract value through the exercise of OY 7.

H.17 BEstimated Cost and Award Fee

A. The total estimated cost for full performance of this contract i_exclusive of the contractor's award fee.

B. The contractor shall receive the followmg

1. Reimburseme costs as pro

2. A based fee otl:ir in accordance with

3. All or a portion of an award fee pool of if earned, not to exceed in accordance with Schedule B and
payable in accordance with the provisions of the clause, Payment of Award Fee, in Section H.

, Allowable Costs and Payment (FAR 52.216-7).

3. The contract is hereby incrementally funded in the amount of $70,69
the following CLINS: CLIN 00370 - NII and RAD/NUC Maintenance
IN 00390 - Border Security Progr
CLIN 00410 - OBP Mamtcnance

. The government hereby incorporates
CLIN 00380 - OBP NII Maintenance -
LIN 00400 - NII and RAD/NUC Maintenance -
LIN 00420 - Large Scale NII Traigi trol -
CLIN 00440 - OFQ NII Training - CLIN
perator Training - and RAD/NUC Mai CLIN 00470 -
OBP Maintenance Support LIN 00480 - OBP NII Maintenanc - Portable

Photovoltaic Power Packs - BP NII Maintenance - LIN 00510 - OBP Maintenance
LIN 00520 -

4, The government hereby increases the contract funding FROM: $502,512,570.52 BY: $70,694,310.80 TO: $573,206,881.32.

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)




1. CONTRACT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATICN/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - Continuation

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFF. DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. PAGE OF PAGES
P00004 09/30/2010 0020045973 3 l 3

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

5. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full effect.

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)




HSBP1010C00023P00004

SECTION B SUPPLIES OR SERVICES & PRICES OR COSTS
B.1 SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES

ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTyY UNIT
370 NIl and RAD/NUC Maintenance 1.000 AU
380 OBP NIl Maintenance 1.000 AU
390 Border Security Program O&M 1.000 AU
400 NIl and RAD/NUC Maintenance 1.000 AU
410 OBP Maintenance 1.000 AU
420 Large Scale NIl Training - Border Patrol 1.000 AU
430 QFO NIl Maintenance 1.000 AU
440 QOFQ NIl Training 1.000 AU
450 Operator Training 1.000 AU
460 CSI Nl and RAD/NUC Maintenance 1.000 AlJ
470 OBP Maintenance Support 1.000 AU
480 OBP NIl Maintenance 1.000 AU
490 Portable Photovoltaic Power Packs 1.000 AU
500 OBP NIl Maintenance 1.000 AU
510 OBP Maintenance 1.000 Al
520 OBP Prgiects 1.000 AU
530 Qperator Training 1.000 AU
Total Funded Value of Award: $70,694,310.80

B.2 ACCOUNTING and APPROPRIATION DATA

ITEM # ACCOUNTING and APPROPRIATION DATA

370 6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020400ZK0510400AP06 1R1802525
380 6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020400ZK0510400BN0O1 1U1802525
390 6100.2525USCSGLCS09230204002K0510173SB02 1U1802525
400 6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020400ZK0510400AP06 1R1802525
410 6100.2525USCSGLCS09230206107648B10400BN01 1U1802525
420 6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020610Z64B10400BN0O1 1U1802525
430 6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020610Z64B10400AP06 1R1062525
440 6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020610264B10400AP06 IR1062525
450 6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020610Z64810400BNO1 1U1062525
460 6100.2525U8CSGLCS0923020400ZK0510400APQ3 1U1802525
470 6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020400ZK0510400BNO1 BP0452525
480 6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020400ZK05104R1HQ01 NF7072525
490 6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020400ZK0510400BN01 BP0452525
500 6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020400Z00010400BNO1 {U1802525
510 6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020400Z00010400BNO1 1U1802525
520 6100.2525USCSGLCS0923020400726510400BNO1 BP0402525
530 6100.2525U8CSGLCS0923020610Z64B10400BNO1 1U1062525

Page 4






